
INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK
PALAKOLLU BRANCH - MAIN ROAD, PALAKOLLU - 534260

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE
PROPERTIES
Sale of immovable properties mortgaged to Bank under Securitization
And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security
Interest Act, 2002 (No. 54 of 2002). Whereas, the Authorised Officer of
Indian Overseas Bank has taken possession of the following properties
pursuant to the notice issued under Section 13(2) of the security interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 in the following loan account with right to
sell the same on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS AND AS IS WHAT IS BASIS”
for realization of Bank’s dues plus interest as detailed hereunder and
whereas consequent upon failure to repay the full dues, the undersigned
in exercise of power conferred under Section 13(4) of the said Act
proposes to realize the Bank’s dues by sale of the said properties. The
sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided
at the web portal https://iob.foreclosureindia.com.
Name of the Accounts : 1. Sri A V V Durga Prasad,
2. Sri Chandika Amarnath, 3. Sri Kammula Kedar Ganesh Prasad,
4. Smt. Lankalapalli  Rajeswari, 5. Sri Nallaparaju Srinivasa Raju,
6. Sri Palnati Venkata Rao, 7. Sri Palle Venkata Naga Markandeyulu,
8. Sri Sattenapalli Srinivasa Rao of Eluru.
Dates of NPA : A/c. No. 1 - 1/10/2014, A/c. No. 2 - 30/06/15,

      A/c. No. 3 - 01/07/15, A/c. No. 4 - 30/06/15.
      A/c. No. 5 - 17/03/15, A/c. No. 6 - 30/06/15,
      A/c. No. 7 - 01/10/2014    & A/c. No. 8 - 01/07/2015.

Date of Demand Notice : 02/11/2015.
Date of Possession Notice : 16/02/2016.
Total dues as on 16/06/2016 for all the 8 Accounts put together
Rs. 2,78,10,956/- (Rupees Two crores seventy eight lacs ten
thousand nine hundred fifty six only) with further interest, expenses/
charges there on. Outstanding dues of Local Self Government property
tax, water, sewerage, Maintenance charges, electricity bills, etc. if any
to be ascertained by the bidders and to be paid by the successful bidder.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
PROPERTY  NO. I :- All the part and parcel of land situated at R.S. No.
1784, 1780/1, 1783/A, B. Near Ganganamma Temple, Eastern Street,
Eluru, West Godavari District measuring 439.32 sq yds. Standing in the
name of L. Malleswar Rao and bounded by :
A) R.S. No. 1784, 1780/1, 1783/A, 1783/B (116-4-0 sq yds) :- East :
Road, West : Site of L. Malleswar Rao, North : Site of Mallela Ramesh,
South : Road. (As per Document No. 5078/1993)
B) R.S. No. 1784, 1780/1, 1783/A, 1783/B (76-0-0 sq yds) :- East :
Remaining site of L. Manikyala Rao Vendor, West : Site of L. Malleswar
Rao, North : Property of Shri M.Ramesh, South : Municipal Road.
(As per Document No. 4880/1991)
C) R.S. No. 1784 (26-1-0 sq yds) :- East : Site of L. Malleswar Rao,
West : Vacant, North : Land of L. Malleswar Rao, South : Municipal
Road. (As per Document No. 4879/1991)
D) R.S. No. 1784 (220-7-0 Sq yds) :- East : Site of L. Malleswara Rao,
West : 20 ft wide Road, North : Remaining Site of L. Manikyala Rao,
South : Site of L. Malleswara Rao. (As per Document No. 4879/1991)
PROPERTY  NO. II :- All the part and parcel of land situated at R.S. Nos
863/1, 2 in Venkatapuram Panchayat, Near Petrol Bunk, Chataparru
Road, Eluru Mandal, West Godavari District, measuring 505.50 sq yds,
standing in the name of L. Malleswar Rao and bounded by :
A) R.S. No. 863/1 (187-4-01 sq yds) :- East : Land of Sri L. Malleswar
Rao, West : Plot No. 5, North : Government Poramboke, South : Land
of L. Malleswar Rao. (As per Document No. 3339/1990)
B) R.S. No. 863/2 (244-0-0 sq yds) :- East : Panchayati Road, West :
Property of L. Malleswar Rao, North : Eluru - Chataparru Road, South :
Land of L. Malleswar Rao. (As per Document No. 11368/2004)
C) R.S. No. 863/2 (74-1-0 sq yds) :- East : Panchayati Road, West :
Land of Yella Rama Rao & Others, North : Land of L. Malleswar Rao,
South : Site of L. Satyanarayana. (As per Document No. 11368/2004)
PROPERTY  NO. III  :- All the part and parcel of 77.00 sq yds site along
with RCC roofed Duplex building thereon at T.S. No. 1366, D.No.
7B-6-32, Near Bosu Bomma Centre, Eastern Street, Eluru, West
Godavari District, standiing in the name of L. Malleswar Rao and
bounded by :- East : 3' width passage, West : Municipal Road, North :
Municipal Road, South : Site of Palnati Venkata Subamma. (As per
Document No. 5906/2008)
Reserve price:
PROPERTY No. I - Rs. 55.43 lakhs. E.M.D. Rs. 5.55 Lakhs
PROPERTY No. II - Rs. 42.42 Lakhs.              E.M.D. Rs. 4.25 Lakhs
PROPERTY No. III - Rs. 20.00 Lakhs              E.M.D. Rs. 2.00 Lakhs
to be Deposited through EFT / NEFT / RTGS in favour of
“Authorised Officer, IOB PALAKOLLU Branch” to the credit of
A/C No. 260202000000125, Indian Overseas Bank, Palakollu Branch,
Code: 2602, IFSC CODE : IOBA0002602
Bid Increase Amount : Rs. 25,000/-  for each property
Time and Date of Auction : 28/07/2016.
PROPERTY No. I - 11.00 AM To 12.00 Noon
PROPERTY No. II - 12.30 PM To 01.30 PM
PROPERTY No. III - 02.00 PM To 03.00 PM
Last date for submission of online bids with EMD :  25/07/2016
by 3.00 P M Encumbrances if any known to the Bank : NIL
FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS & OTHER DETAILS PLEASE VISIT
OUR WEBSITE www.iob.in OR The Branch Manager, Palakollu
Branch, Phone No. 08814 - 222112, Mobile No. 9553747055 OR
Bank’s Approved SARFAESI Assistant SRI B. SRINIVASA MURTY,
Mobile  No. 9642177999 or e-auctioneers M/S 4closure, Mobile No.
08142000061 / 66. Sd/-

Indian Overseas Bank
Authorised Officer

Place  : PALAKOLLU
Date    : 16/06/2016

ã¨O/–ã¨O/–ã¨O/–ã¨O/–ã¨O/–
WO_çÜ«∞<£ F=sûãπ ÉÏºOH±WO_çÜ«∞<£ F=sûãπ ÉÏºOH±WO_çÜ«∞<£ F=sûãπ ÉÏºOH±WO_çÜ«∞<£ F=sûãπ ÉÏºOH±WO_çÜ«∞<£ F=sûãπ ÉÏºOH±

JnèHõ$`« JkèHÍiJnèHõ$`« JkèHÍiJnèHõ$`« JkèHÍiJnèHõ$`« JkèHÍiJnèHõ$`« JkèHÍi

WO_çÜ«∞<£ F=sûãπ ÉÏºOH±

„Ñ¨^Õâ◊=Ú : áêÅH˘Å∞¡„Ñ¨^Õâ◊=Ú : áêÅH˘Å∞¡„Ñ¨^Õâ◊=Ú : áêÅH˘Å∞¡„Ñ¨^Õâ◊=Ú : áêÅH˘Å∞¡„Ñ¨^Õâ◊=Ú : áêÅH˘Å∞¡
`Õk       : 16/06/2016`Õk       : 16/06/2016`Õk       : 16/06/2016`Õk       : 16/06/2016`Õk       : 16/06/2016

áêÅH˘Å∞¡ „ÉÏOz – "≥∞~Ú<£ ~À_»∞¤, áêÅH˘Å∞¡ – 534260
ã≤÷~åã¨∞ÎÅ W – "ÕÅO J=∞‡Hõ=Ú H˘~°‰õΩ |Ç≤Ï~°OQÆ „Ñ¨Hõ@#ã≤÷~åã¨∞ÎÅ W – "ÕÅO J=∞‡Hõ=Ú H˘~°‰õΩ |Ç≤Ï~°OQÆ „Ñ¨Hõ@#ã≤÷~åã¨∞ÎÅ W – "ÕÅO J=∞‡Hõ=Ú H˘~°‰õΩ |Ç≤Ï~°OQÆ „Ñ¨Hõ@#ã≤÷~åã¨∞ÎÅ W – "ÕÅO J=∞‡Hõ=Ú H˘~°‰õΩ |Ç≤Ï~°OQÆ „Ñ¨Hõ@#ã≤÷~åã¨∞ÎÅ W – "ÕÅO J=∞‡Hõ=Ú H˘~°‰õΩ |Ç≤Ï~°OQÆ „Ñ¨Hõ@#

Ãã‰õÄºi>ˇÿ*Ë+¨<£   sHõ<£„+¨ìHõ∆<£ PÑ¶π ÃÑ¶·<åx¬Ü«∞Öò ZÃã\òû =∞iÜ«Ú Z<£á¶È~üû"≥∞O@∞ PÑ¶π
Ãã‰õÄºi\© WO@Ô~ãπì Ü«∂‰õΩì 2002 (<≥O.54 PÑ¶π 2002) „H˜O^Œ ÉÏºO‰õΩ#‰õΩ `«#MÏ
KÕÜ«∞|_ç# ã≤÷~åã¨∞÷Å J=∞‡Hõ=Ú. WO_çÜ«∞<£ F=sûãπ ÉÏºO‰õΩWO_çÜ«∞<£ F=sûãπ ÉÏºO‰õΩWO_çÜ«∞<£ F=sûãπ ÉÏºO‰õΩWO_çÜ«∞<£ F=sûãπ ÉÏºO‰õΩWO_çÜ«∞<£ F=sûãπ ÉÏºO‰õΩ, JnèHõ$`« JkèHÍi
Ãã‰õÄºi\© WO@Ô~ãπì (Z<£á¶È~üû"≥∞O@∞) ~°∂Å∞û 2002 Ü≥ÚHõ¯ ÃãHõ∆<£ 13(2) „H˜O^Œ
*ÏsKÕã≤# <À\©ã¨∞‰õΩ J#∞QÆ∞}OQÍ kQÆ∞= ¿Ñ~˘¯#fl Pã¨∞÷Å#∞ ™êfinè#Ñ¨~°K«∞H˘#fl Ñ≤=∞‡@,
kQÆ∞= |∞∞}MÏ`å‰õΩ K≥Ok# Pã¨∞÷Å#∞ ''ZÖÏ L#flk JÖÏ „áêuÑ¨kHõ# =∞iÜ«Ú''ZÖÏ L#flk JÖÏ „áêuÑ¨kHõ# =∞iÜ«Ú''ZÖÏ L#flk JÖÏ „áêuÑ¨kHõ# =∞iÜ«Ú''ZÖÏ L#flk JÖÏ „áêuÑ¨kHõ# =∞iÜ«Ú''ZÖÏ L#flk JÖÏ „áêuÑ¨kHõ# =∞iÜ«Ú
JHõ¯_» Uk LO>Ë Jk „áêuÑ¨kHõ——JHõ¯_» Uk LO>Ë Jk „áêuÑ¨kHõ——JHõ¯_» Uk LO>Ë Jk „áêuÑ¨kHõ——JHõ¯_» Uk LO>Ë Jk „áêuÑ¨kHõ——JHõ¯_» Uk LO>Ë Jk „áêuÑ¨kHõ—— „H̃O Œ̂ Pã≤Îx q„Hõ~ÚOK«∞ Ç̈Ï‰õΩ¯`À ÉÏºO‰õΩ |HÍ~ÚÅ∞
=∞iÜ«Ú kQÆ∞= ¿Ñ~˘¯#fl q^èŒ=ÚQÍ =_ô¤ ~å|@∞ì@‰õΩ x~°‚~ÚOz<å~°∞ =∞iÜ«Ú |HÍ~Ú
"≥Ú`«Î=Ú#∞ uiy K≥e¡OK«∞@Ö’ qÑ¶¨Å"≥∞ÿ#O^Œ∞#, ã¨^Œ~°∞ K«@ìÑ¨Ù ÃãHõ∆<£ 13(4) „H˜O^Œ
Hõey# JkèHÍ~°=ÚÅ∞ qxÜ≥∂yã¨∂Î ã¨̂ Œ~°∞ Pã≤Îx q„Hõ~ÚOK«∞@ ̂ •fi~å ÉÏºO‰õΩ |HÍ~ÚÅ∞
~å|@ì=Öˇ#x kQÆ∞= ã¨O`«HõO^•~°∞ „Ñ¨uáêkOK«∞K«∞<åfl~°∞.
"≥Éò áÈ~° ìÖò "≥Éò áÈ~° ìÖò "≥Éò áÈ~° ìÖò "≥Éò áÈ~° ìÖò "≥Éò áÈ~° ìÖò https://iob.foreclosureindia.com =^ŒÌ U~åÊ@∞ KÕã≤# W–"ÕÅO
áê¡\òá¶ê~°=Ú ^•fi~å kQÆ∞= ã¨O`«Hõ=Ú ^•~°∞KÕ J=∞‡Hõ=Ú x~°fiÇ≤ÏOK«|_»∞#∞.
MÏ`å^•~°∞x ¿Ñ~°∞ ¡ : 1. „j Z q q ^Œ∞~åæ „Ñ¨™ê^£, 2. „j K«OkHÍ J=∞~ü<å^ä £,MÏ`å^•~°∞x ¿Ñ~°∞ ¡ : 1. „j Z q q ^Œ∞~åæ „Ñ¨™ê^£, 2. „j K«OkHÍ J=∞~ü<å^ä £,MÏ`å^•~°∞x ¿Ñ~°∞ ¡ : 1. „j Z q q ^Œ∞~åæ „Ñ¨™ê^£, 2. „j K«OkHÍ J=∞~ü<å^ä £,MÏ`å^•~°∞x ¿Ñ~°∞ ¡ : 1. „j Z q q ^Œ∞~åæ „Ñ¨™ê^£, 2. „j K«OkHÍ J=∞~ü<å^ä £,MÏ`å^•~°∞x ¿Ñ~°∞ ¡ : 1. „j Z q q ^Œ∞~åæ „Ñ¨™ê^£, 2. „j K«OkHÍ J=∞~ü<å^ä £,
3. „j ‰ õ=Ú‡Å ˆH^•~ ü Q Æ} Ë+ π „Ñ ¨™ê^£, 4. „j=∞u ÅOHõÅÑ¨e ¡ ~å*Ëâ ◊fii,3. „j ‰ õ=Ú‡Å ˆH^•~ ü Q Æ} Ë+ π „Ñ ¨™ê^£, 4. „j=∞u ÅOHõÅÑ¨e ¡ ~å*Ëâ ◊fii,3. „j ‰ õ=Ú‡Å ˆH^•~ ü Q Æ} Ë+ π „Ñ ¨™ê^£, 4. „j=∞u ÅOHõÅÑ¨e ¡ ~å*Ëâ ◊fii,3. „j ‰ õ=Ú‡Å ˆH^•~ ü Q Æ} Ë+ π „Ñ ¨™ê^£, 4. „j=∞u ÅOHõÅÑ¨e ¡ ~å*Ëâ ◊fii,3. „j ‰ õ=Ú‡Å ˆH^•~ ü Q Æ} Ë+ π „Ñ ¨™ê^£, 4. „j=∞u ÅOHõÅÑ¨e ¡ ~å*Ëâ ◊fii,
5. „j #Å¡Ñ¨~åA „jx"åã¨ ~åA, 6. „j Ñ¨ÖÏfl\5. „j #Å¡Ñ¨~åA „jx"åã¨ ~åA, 6. „j Ñ¨ÖÏfl\5. „j #Å¡Ñ¨~åA „jx"åã¨ ~åA, 6. „j Ñ¨ÖÏfl\5. „j #Å¡Ñ¨~åA „jx"åã¨ ~åA, 6. „j Ñ¨ÖÏfl\5. „j #Å¡Ñ¨~åA „jx"åã¨ ~åA, 6. „j Ñ¨ÖÏfl\ ˜ "≥OHõ@ ~å=Ù, 7. „j Ñ¨ÖË ¡˜ "≥OHõ@ ~å=Ù, 7. „j Ñ¨ÖË ¡˜ "≥OHõ@ ~å=Ù, 7. „j Ñ¨ÖË ¡˜ "≥OHõ@ ~å=Ù, 7. „j Ñ¨ÖË ¡˜ "≥OHõ@ ~å=Ù, 7. „j Ñ¨ÖË ¡
"≥OHõ@ <åQÆ =∂~å¯O_ÕÜ«ÚÅ∞, 8. „j ã¨`≥ Î#Ñ¨e¡ „jx"åã¨ ~å=Ù, UÅ∂~°∞."≥OHõ@ <åQÆ =∂~å¯O_ÕÜ«ÚÅ∞, 8. „j ã¨`≥ Î#Ñ¨e¡ „jx"åã¨ ~å=Ù, UÅ∂~°∞."≥OHõ@ <åQÆ =∂~å¯O_ÕÜ«ÚÅ∞, 8. „j ã¨`≥ Î#Ñ¨e¡ „jx"åã¨ ~å=Ù, UÅ∂~°∞."≥OHõ@ <åQÆ =∂~å¯O_ÕÜ«ÚÅ∞, 8. „j ã¨`≥ Î#Ñ¨e¡ „jx"åã¨ ~å=Ù, UÅ∂~°∞."≥OHõ@ <åQÆ =∂~å¯O_ÕÜ«ÚÅ∞, 8. „j ã¨`≥ Î#Ñ¨e¡ „jx"åã¨ ~å=Ù, UÅ∂~°∞.
NPA `Õk : `Õk : `Õk : `Õk : `Õk : JH“O\ò <≥O. 1–1/10/2014,        JH“O\ò <≥O. 2–30/06/15,

JH“O\ò <≥O. 3–01/07/15,         JH“O\ò <≥O. 4–30/06/15,
JH“O\ò <≥O. 5–17/03/15,         JH“O\ò <≥O. 6–30/06/15,
JH“O\ò <≥O.7–01/10/2014      JH“O\ò <≥O. 8–01/07/2015.

_ç=∂O_£ <À\_ç=∂O_£ <À\_ç=∂O_£ <À\_ç=∂O_£ <À\_ç=∂O_£ <À\ ©ã¨∞ `Õk : k. 02/11/2015.©ã¨∞ `Õk : k. 02/11/2015.©ã¨∞ `Õk : k. 02/11/2015.©ã¨∞ `Õk : k. 02/11/2015.©ã¨∞ `Õk : k. 02/11/2015.
™êfinè#Ñ¨~°K«∞H˘#fl `Õk : 16/02/2016™êfinè#Ñ¨~°K«∞H˘#fl `Õk : 16/02/2016™êfinè#Ñ¨~°K«∞H˘#fl `Õk : 16/02/2016™êfinè#Ñ¨~°K«∞H˘#fl `Õk : 16/02/2016™êfinè#Ñ¨~°K«∞H˘#fl `Õk : 16/02/2016
k.16/06/2016 k.16/06/2016 k.16/06/2016 k.16/06/2016 k.16/06/2016 ̀ Õn <å\˜H˜ 8 JH“O\òÅ |HÍ~Ú "≥Ú`«Î=Ú ~°∂. 2,78,10,956/ ~°∂. 2,78,10,956/ ~°∂. 2,78,10,956/ ~°∂. 2,78,10,956/ ~°∂. 2,78,10,956/–
(Ô~O_»∞ HÀ@¡ _≥Éˇ·ƒ Zxq∞k ÅHõ∆Å Ñ¨k "ÕÅ `˘q∞‡k =O^ŒÅ Ü«∂Éˇ· P~°∞ ~°∂áêÜ«∞Å∞
=∂„`«"Õ∞) `«^Œ∞Ñ¨i =_ô¤ =∞iÜ«Ú W`«~° Y~°∞ÛÅ∞ J^Œ#O. a_»¤~°∞^•~°∞Å∞ Pã¨∞ÎÅ‰õΩ
ã¨O|OkOz# ™ê÷xHõ Ñ¨#∞flÅ∞, „áÈÑ¨sì \ÏH±û, "å@~ü, „_≥·<Õ*ò, x~°fiÇ¨Ï} Kås˚Å∞, ZÅ„Hì̃ã≤\˜
aÖòû "≥ÚII =∞iÜ«Ú W`«~° „Ñ¨Éèí∞`«fi Ñ¨#∞flÅ∞ ã¨Ñ¶¨bHõ$`«∞Öˇ·# a_»¤~°∞^•~°∞Å∞ =∂„`«"Õ∞
K≥e¡OK«=ÖˇÜ«Ú#∞.

ã≤÷~åã¨∞ÎÅ q=~°=ÚÅ∞ã≤÷~åã¨∞ÎÅ q=~°=ÚÅ∞ã≤÷~åã¨∞ÎÅ q=~°=ÚÅ∞ã≤÷~åã¨∞ÎÅ q=~°=ÚÅ∞ã≤÷~åã¨∞ÎÅ q=~°=ÚÅ∞
„áÈÑ¨sì <≥O.1:–„áÈÑ¨sì <≥O.1:–„áÈÑ¨sì <≥O.1:–„áÈÑ¨sì <≥O.1:–„áÈÑ¨sì <≥O.1:– Ñ¨tÛ=∞ QÀ^•=i lÖÏ¡, UÅ∂~°∞, QÆOQÍ#=∞‡ ̂ Õ"åÅÜ«∞O ̂ ŒQÆæ~°, Dã¨ì~üfl
gkè, P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O. 1784, 1780/1, 1783/Z   a Ö’ „j Ü«∞Öò =∞ÖË ¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù„j Ü«∞Öò =∞ÖË ¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù„j Ü«∞Öò =∞ÖË ¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù„j Ü«∞Öò =∞ÖË ¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù„j Ü«∞Öò =∞ÖË ¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù
QÍiH˜ K≥Ok# 439.32 K«IIQÆIIÅ ã¨÷Å=Ú. nxH˜ Ç¨Ï^Œ∞ÌÅ∞ :–
Z) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O. 1784, 1780/1, 1783/Z, 1783/aZ) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O. 1784, 1780/1, 1783/Z, 1783/aZ) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O. 1784, 1780/1, 1783/Z, 1783/aZ) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O. 1784, 1780/1, 1783/Z, 1783/aZ) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O. 1784, 1780/1, 1783/Z, 1783/a (116–4–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ)(116–4–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ)(116–4–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ)(116–4–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ)(116–4–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ)
ã¨÷Å=Ú#‰õΩ Ç¨Ï^Œ∞ÌÅ∞ :– `«∂~°∞Ê : ~À_»∞¤, Ñ¨_»=∞~° : „j Ü«∞Öò =∞ÖË¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù QÍiH˜
K≥Ok# ã¨÷Å=Ú, L`«Î~°O : „j =∞Öˇ¡Å ~°"Õ∞+π QÍiH˜ K≥Ok# ã¨÷Å=Ú, ^ŒH˜∆}O : ~À_»∞¤.
(_®‰õΩº"≥∞O\ò <≥O. 5078/1993 „Ñ¨HÍ~°O)
a) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O. 1784, 1780/1, 1783/Z, 1783/aa) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O. 1784, 1780/1, 1783/Z, 1783/aa) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O. 1784, 1780/1, 1783/Z, 1783/aa) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O. 1784, 1780/1, 1783/Z, 1783/aa) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O. 1784, 1780/1, 1783/Z, 1783/a (76–0–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ)(76–0–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ)(76–0–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ)(76–0–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ)(76–0–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ)
ã¨÷Å=Ú#‰õΩ Ç¨Ï^Œ∞ÌÅ∞ :– `«∂~°∞Ê : „j Ü«∞Öò. =∂}˜HÍºÅ~å=Ù "≥O_®~°∞ QÍiH˜ K≥Ok#
q∞ye# ã¨÷Å=Ú, Ñ¨_»=∞~° : „j Ü«∞Öò =∞ÖË¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù QÍiH˜ K≥Ok# ã¨÷Å=Ú, L`«Î~°O :
„j Ü«∞"£∞. ~°"Õ∞+π QÍiH˜ K≥Ok# Pã≤÷, ^ŒH˜∆}O : =ÚxûÑ¨Öò ~À_»∞¤. (_®‰õΩº"≥∞O\ò <≥O.
4880/1991 „Ñ¨HÍ~°O)
ã≤) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O. 1784ã≤) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O. 1784ã≤) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O. 1784ã≤) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O. 1784ã≤) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O. 1784 (26–1–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ)(26–1–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ)(26–1–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ)(26–1–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ)(26–1–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ) ã¨÷Å=Ú#‰õΩ Ç¨Ï^Œ∞ÌÅ∞ :–     `«∂~°∞Ê :
„j Ü«∞Öò =∞ÖË¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù QÍiH˜ K≥Ok# ã¨÷Å=Ú, Ñ¨_»=∞~° : MÏm, L`«Î~°O : „j Ü«∞Öò
=∞ÖË¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù QÍiH˜ K≥Ok# ã¨÷Å=Ú, ^ŒH˜∆}O : =ÚxûÑ¨Öò ~À_»∞¤. (_®‰õΩº"≥∞O\ò <≥O.
4879/1991 „Ñ¨HÍ~°O)
_ç ≤) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O. 1784_ç ≤) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O. 1784_ç ≤) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O. 1784_ç ≤) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O. 1784_ç ≤) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O. 1784 (220–7–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ)(220–7–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ)(220–7–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ)(220–7–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ)(220–7–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ) ã¨÷Å=Ú#‰õΩ Ç¨Ï^Œ∞ÌÅ∞ :– `«∂~°∞Ê :
„j Ü«∞Öò. =∞ÖË¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù QÍiH˜ K≥Ok# ã¨÷Å=Ú, Ñ¨_»=∞~° : 20 JIIÅ "≥_»Å∞Ê QÆÅ ~À_»∞¤,
L`«Î~°O : „j Ü«∞Öò. =∂}˜HÍºÅ~å=Ù QÍiH˜ K≥Ok# q∞ye# ã¨÷Å=Ú, ^ŒH˜∆}O : „j Ü«∞Öò.
=∞ÖË¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù QÍiH˜ K≥Ok# ã¨÷Å=Ú. (_®‰õΩº"≥∞O\ò <≥O. 4879/1991 „Ñ¨HÍ~°O).
„áÈÑ¨sì <≥O.2 :–„áÈÑ¨sì <≥O.2 :–„áÈÑ¨sì <≥O.2 :–„áÈÑ¨sì <≥O.2 :–„áÈÑ¨sì <≥O.2 :– Ñ¨tÛ=∞ QÀ^•=i lÖÏ¡, UÅ∂~°∞ =∞O_»ÅO, Kå@Ñ¨„~°∞ ~À_»∞¤,
"≥OHõ\ÏÑ¨Ù~°O Ñ¨OKå~Úf, ÃÑ„\’Öò |OH± ^ŒQÆæ~°, P~ü. Ü«∞ãπ <≥O. 863/1, 2 Ö’ QÆÅ
„j Ü«∞Öò. =∞ÖË ¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù „j Ü«∞Öò. =∞ÖË ¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù „j Ü«∞Öò. =∞ÖË ¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù „j Ü«∞Öò. =∞ÖË ¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù „j Ü«∞Öò. =∞ÖË ¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù QÍiH˜ K≥Ok# 505.50 K«IIQÆIIÅ ã¨÷Å=Ú. nxH˜ Ç¨Ï^Œ∞ÌÅ∞ :
Z) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O.863/1 (187–4–01 K«IIQÆIIÅ) Z) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O.863/1 (187–4–01 K«IIQÆIIÅ) Z) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O.863/1 (187–4–01 K«IIQÆIIÅ) Z) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O.863/1 (187–4–01 K«IIQÆIIÅ) Z) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O.863/1 (187–4–01 K«IIQÆIIÅ) ã¨÷Å=Ú#‰õΩ Ç¨Ï^Œ∞ÌÅ∞ : `«∂~°∞Ê :
„j Ü«∞Öò =∞ÖË¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù QÍiH˜ K≥Ok# ã¨÷Å=Ú, Ñ¨_»=∞~° : áê¡\ò <≥O.5, L`«Î~°O :
QÆ=~°fl"≥∞O\ò áÈ~°OÉ’‰õΩ ã¨÷Å=Ú, ^ŒH˜∆}O : „j Ü«∞Öò =∞ÖË¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù QÍiH˜ K≥Ok#
ã¨÷Å=Ú. (_®‰õΩº"≥∞O\ò <≥O. 3339/1990 „Ñ¨HÍ~°O).
a) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O.863/2 (244–0–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ) a) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O.863/2 (244–0–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ) a) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O.863/2 (244–0–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ) a) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O.863/2 (244–0–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ) a) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O.863/2 (244–0–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ) ã¨÷Å=Ú#‰õΩ Ç¨Ï^Œ∞ÌÅ∞ :  `«∂~°∞Ê :
Ñ¨OKå~Úf ~À_»∞¤, Ñ¨_»=∞~° : „j Ü«∞Öò =∞ÖË¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù QÍiH˜ K≥Ok# ã¨÷Å=Ú, L`«Î~°O :
UÅ∂~°∞ #∞O_ç Kå@Ñ¨„~°∞ ~À_»∞¤, ^ŒH˜∆}O : „j Ü«∞Öò =∞ÖË¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù QÍiH˜ K≥Ok#
ã¨÷Å=Ú. (_®‰õΩº"≥∞O\ò <≥O. 11368/2004 „Ñ¨HÍ~°O).
ã≤) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O.863/2 (74–1–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ) ã≤) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O.863/2 (74–1–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ) ã≤) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O.863/2 (74–1–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ) ã≤) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O.863/2 (74–1–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ) ã≤) P~ü.Ü«∞ãπ.<≥O.863/2 (74–1–0 K«IIQÆIIÅ) ã¨÷Å=Ú#‰õΩ Ç¨Ï^Œ∞ÌÅ∞ : `«∂~°∞Ê :
Ñ¨OKå~Úf ~À_»∞¤, Ñ¨_»=∞~° : „j Ü«∞Å¡ ~å=∂~å=Ù   W`«~°∞Å‰õΩ K≥Ok# ã¨÷Å=Ú,
L «̀Î~°O : „j Ü«∞Öò =∞ÖË¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù QÍiH˜ K≥Ok# ã÷̈Å=Ú. ̂ ŒH∆̃}O : „j Ü«∞Öò ã῭ «º<å~åÜ«∞}
QÍiH˜ K≥Ok# ã¨÷Å=Ú. (_®‰õΩº"≥∞O\ò <≥O. 11368/2004 „Ñ¨HÍ~°O).
„áÈÑ¨sì <≥O.3 :–„áÈÑ¨sì <≥O.3 :–„áÈÑ¨sì <≥O.3 :–„áÈÑ¨sì <≥O.3 :–„áÈÑ¨sì <≥O.3 :– Ñ¨tÛ=∞ QÀ^•=i lÖÏ¡, UÅ∂~°∞, Dã¨ì~üfl gkè, É’ã¨∞ ÉÁ=∞‡ ÃãO@~ü
^ŒQÆæ~°, _ç.<≥O.7a–6–32, \˜Ü«∞ãπ <≥O.1366 Ö’ „j Ü«∞Öò =∞ÖË ¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù „j Ü«∞Öò =∞ÖË ¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù „j Ü«∞Öò =∞ÖË ¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù „j Ü«∞Öò =∞ÖË ¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù „j Ü«∞Öò =∞ÖË ¡â◊fi~°~å=Ù QÍiH˜
K≥Ok# 77 K«IIQÆIIÅ  ã¨÷Å=ÚÖ’ QÆÅ P~üã≤ã≤ ~°∂Ñ¶π¤ _»∂ºÃÑ¡H±û ae¤OQ∑. nxH˜ Ç¨Ï^Œ∞ÌÅ∞ :–
`«∂~°∞Ê : 3 JIIÅ ~À_»∞¤, Ñ¨_»=∞~° : =ÚxûÑ¨Öò ~À_»∞¤, L`«Î~°O : =ÚxûÑ¨Öò ~À_»∞¤, ̂ ŒH˜∆}O:
Ñ̈ÖÏfl\ ̃"≥OHõ@ ã̈∞|ƒ=∞‡ QÍiH̃ K≥Ok# ã̈÷Å=Ú. (_®‰õΩº"≥∞O\ò <≥O.5906/2008 „Ñ̈HÍ~°O)
i[~°∞fi ^è Œ~° : i[~°∞fi ^è Œ~° : i[~°∞fi ^è Œ~° : i[~°∞fi ^è Œ~° : i[~°∞fi ^è Œ~° : „áÈÑ¨sì <≥O.1 – ~°∂. 55.43 ÅHõ∆Å∞    WÜ«∞O_ç : ~°∂.5.55 ÅHõ∆Å∞
               „áÈÑ¨sì <≥O.2 – ~°∂. 42.42 ÅHõ∆Å∞    WÜ«∞O_ç : ~°∂.4.25 ÅHõ∆Å∞
               „áÈÑ¨sì <≥O.3 – ~°∂. 20.00 ÅHõ∆Å∞    WÜ«∞O_ç : ~°∂.2.00 ÅHõ∆Å∞
^è Œ~å=`«∞ Î ^è Œ~° (WÜ«∞O_ç) #∞ ^è Œ~å=`«∞ Î ^è Œ~° (WÜ«∞O_ç) #∞ ^è Œ~å=`«∞ Î ^è Œ~° (WÜ«∞O_ç) #∞ ^è Œ~å=`«∞ Î ^è Œ~° (WÜ«∞O_ç) #∞ ^è Œ~å=`«∞ Î ^è Œ~° (WÜ«∞O_ç) #∞ EFT / NEFT / RTGS ^•fi~å ''JnèHõ$`« JkèHÍi,^•fi~å ''JnèHõ$`« JkèHÍi,^•fi~å ''JnèHõ$`« JkèHÍi,^•fi~å ''JnèHõ$`« JkèHÍi,^•fi~å ''JnèHõ$`« JkèHÍi,
WO_çÜ«∞<£ F=sûãπ ÉÏºOH±, áêÅH˘Å∞¡ „ÉÏOz—— "åi ¿Ñ~°∞# JH“O\ò <≥O.WO_çÜ«∞<£ F=sûãπ ÉÏºOH±, áêÅH˘Å∞¡ „ÉÏOz—— "åi ¿Ñ~°∞# JH“O\ò <≥O.WO_çÜ«∞<£ F=sûãπ ÉÏºOH±, áêÅH˘Å∞¡ „ÉÏOz—— "åi ¿Ñ~°∞# JH“O\ò <≥O.WO_çÜ«∞<£ F=sûãπ ÉÏºOH±, áêÅH˘Å∞¡ „ÉÏOz—— "åi ¿Ñ~°∞# JH“O\ò <≥O.WO_çÜ«∞<£ F=sûãπ ÉÏºOH±, áêÅH˘Å∞¡ „ÉÏOz—— "åi ¿Ñ~°∞# JH“O\ò <≥O.
260202000000125,  WO_çÜ«∞<£ F=sûãπ ÉÏºOH± áêÅH˘Å∞¡ „ÉÏOz, HÀ_£ :WO_çÜ«∞<£ F=sûãπ ÉÏºOH± áêÅH˘Å∞¡ „ÉÏOz, HÀ_£ :WO_çÜ«∞<£ F=sûãπ ÉÏºOH± áêÅH˘Å∞¡ „ÉÏOz, HÀ_£ :WO_çÜ«∞<£ F=sûãπ ÉÏºOH± áêÅH˘Å∞¡ „ÉÏOz, HÀ_£ :WO_çÜ«∞<£ F=sûãπ ÉÏºOH± áêÅH˘Å∞¡ „ÉÏOz, HÀ_£ :
2602, 2602, 2602, 2602, 2602, IFSC Code - IOBA0002602 Ö’ K≥e¡OK«=Öˇ#∞.Ö’ K≥e¡OK«=Öˇ#∞.Ö’ K≥e¡OK«=Öˇ#∞.Ö’ K≥e¡OK«=Öˇ#∞.Ö’ K≥e¡OK«=Öˇ#∞.
a_£ ÃÑOÑ¨Ù^ŒÅ : a_£ ÃÑOÑ¨Ù^ŒÅ : a_£ ÃÑOÑ¨Ù^ŒÅ : a_£ ÃÑOÑ¨Ù^ŒÅ : a_£ ÃÑOÑ¨Ù^ŒÅ : XH˘¯Hõ¯ „áÈÑ¨sìH˜ ~°∂.25,000/–~°∂.25,000/–~°∂.25,000/–~°∂.25,000/–~°∂.25,000/–
"ÕÅ=Ú `Õn =∞iÜ«Ú ã¨=∞Ü«∞O : k. 28/07/2016"ÕÅ=Ú `Õn =∞iÜ«Ú ã¨=∞Ü«∞O : k. 28/07/2016"ÕÅ=Ú `Õn =∞iÜ«Ú ã¨=∞Ü«∞O : k. 28/07/2016"ÕÅ=Ú `Õn =∞iÜ«Ú ã¨=∞Ü«∞O : k. 28/07/2016"ÕÅ=Ú `Õn =∞iÜ«Ú ã¨=∞Ü«∞O : k. 28/07/2016
„áÈÑ¨sì <≥O.1 – LII 11.00 QÆOII #∞O_ç =∞II 12.00 QÆOIIÅ =~°‰õΩ
„áÈÑ¨sì <≥O.2 – =∞II 12.30 QÆOIIÅ #∞O_ç =∞II 1.30 QÆOIIÅ =~°‰õΩ
„áÈÑ¨sì <≥O.3 – =∞II 02.00 QÆOIIÅ #∞O_ç =∞II 3.00 QÆOIIÅ =~°‰õΩ
P< £Ö ˇ ·< £  ^• fi~å WÜ « ∞O_ ç`À H õeÑ ≤  a_ £ û  ^•YÅ∞ K ÕÜ «Ú z=i ` Õk :P< £Ö ˇ ·< £  ^• fi~å WÜ « ∞O_ ç`À H õeÑ ≤  a_ £ û  ^•YÅ∞ K ÕÜ «Ú z=i ` Õk :P< £Ö ˇ ·< £  ^• fi~å WÜ « ∞O_ ç`À H õeÑ ≤  a_ £ û  ^•YÅ∞ K ÕÜ «Ú z=i ` Õk :P< £Ö ˇ ·< £  ^• fi~å WÜ « ∞O_ ç`À H õeÑ ≤  a_ £ û  ^•YÅ∞ K ÕÜ «Ú z=i ` Õk :P< £Ö ˇ ·< £  ^• fi~å WÜ « ∞O_ ç`À H õeÑ ≤  a_ £ û  ^•YÅ∞ K ÕÜ «Ú z=i ` Õk :
k. 25/07/2016 ™êÜ«∞O„`«O 3.00 QÆO@Å =~°‰õΩk. 25/07/2016 ™êÜ«∞O„`«O 3.00 QÆO@Å =~°‰õΩk. 25/07/2016 ™êÜ«∞O„`«O 3.00 QÆO@Å =~°‰õΩk. 25/07/2016 ™êÜ«∞O„`«O 3.00 QÆO@Å =~°‰õΩk. 25/07/2016 ™êÜ«∞O„`«O 3.00 QÆO@Å =~°‰õΩ
ÉÏºO‰õΩ‰õΩ `≥eã≤L#flO`« =~°‰õΩ ZÖÏO\˜ [OÑ¶¨∂@=ÚÅ∞ (Encumbrances) : ÖË=Ù
W`«~° xÜ«∞=∞ x|O^èŒ#Å H˘~°‰õΩ ÉÏºO‰õΩ "åi "≥Éò Ãã·\ò www.iob.in Ö’ K«∂_»QÆÅ~°∞.
ÖË^• k „ÉÏOz "Õ∞<Õ[~ü, áêÅH˘Å∞¡ „ÉÏOz, á¶È<£ <≥O. 08814–222112,ÖË^• k „ÉÏOz "Õ∞<Õ[~ü, áêÅH˘Å∞¡ „ÉÏOz, á¶È<£ <≥O. 08814–222112,ÖË^• k „ÉÏOz "Õ∞<Õ[~ü, áêÅH˘Å∞¡ „ÉÏOz, á¶È<£ <≥O. 08814–222112,ÖË^• k „ÉÏOz "Õ∞<Õ[~ü, áêÅH˘Å∞¡ „ÉÏOz, á¶È<£ <≥O. 08814–222112,ÖË^• k „ÉÏOz "Õ∞<Õ[~ü, áêÅH˘Å∞¡ „ÉÏOz, á¶È<£ <≥O. 08814–222112,
"≥ÚÉˇ·Öò <≥O.9553747055 ÖË^• "≥ÚÉˇ·Öò <≥O.9553747055 ÖË^• "≥ÚÉˇ·Öò <≥O.9553747055 ÖË^• "≥ÚÉˇ·Öò <≥O.9553747055 ÖË^• "≥ÚÉˇ·Öò <≥O.9553747055 ÖË^• Bank’s Approved SARFAESI Assistant
Sri B. SRINIVASA MURTY, "≥ÚÉˇ ·Öò <≥O. "≥ÚÉˇ ·Öò <≥O. "≥ÚÉˇ ·Öò <≥O. "≥ÚÉˇ ·Öò <≥O. "≥ÚÉˇ ·Öò <≥O. 9642177999 ÖË^• W–PHõ ∆h~üûÖË^• W–PHõ ∆h~üûÖË^• W–PHõ ∆h~üûÖË^• W–PHõ ∆h~üûÖË^• W–PHõ ∆h~üû
"≥∞ã¨û~üû 4HÀ¡[~ü, "≥ÚÉˇ ·Öò <≥O. 08142000061 / 66 "≥∞ã¨û~üû 4HÀ¡[~ü, "≥ÚÉˇ ·Öò <≥O. 08142000061 / 66 "≥∞ã¨û~üû 4HÀ¡[~ü, "≥ÚÉˇ ·Öò <≥O. 08142000061 / 66 "≥∞ã¨û~üû 4HÀ¡[~ü, "≥ÚÉˇ ·Öò <≥O. 08142000061 / 66 "≥∞ã¨û~üû 4HÀ¡[~ü, "≥ÚÉˇ ·Öò <≥O. 08142000061 / 66 "åix ã¨O„Ñ¨kOK«=Öˇ#∞.


